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CHAPTER 871—H. F. No. 989
[Coded]

An act relating to motor vehicles of the game warden service;
eliminating special markings for such vehicles.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [168.012] Motor vehicles; game wardens.
[{Subdivision 1a.] Notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota
Statutes, Section 168.012, or any other law to the contrary, motor
vehicles of the game warden service need not be specially marked
in any way.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon final enactment.
Approved May 26, 1965,

CHAPTER 872—H. F. No. 1354

An act relating to township mutual fire insurance companies;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 67.30,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 67.30, is
amended to read:

67.30  Township mutual fire insurance; types of insurance au-
thorized. A township mutual fire insurance company shall insure
only against loss or damage by fire, lightning, explosion, flood, earth-
quake, theft, vandalism, collapse of bridges, upset, overturn, colli-
sion, riot, riot attending a strike, civil commotion, aircraft, vehicles,
and smoke to the property authorized to be insured in Minnesota
Statutes, sections 67.09 and 67.27, and livestock against loss or dam-
age by electrocution by electrical currents artificially generated, at-
tack by dogs or wild animals, drowning, accidental shooting, loading
or unloading, collapse of buildings or straw or hay stacks, or collision
or overturn of conveyances, breakage of glass, weight of ice, snow
or sleet, freezing, leakage of water or other substance, electrical
power interruption or electrical breakdown from any cause and con-
sequential losses as a result of damage from any of the perils listed
except public liability, and it shall not issue any policy for a term of
more than five years,

Approved May 26, 1965.
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